
Eastern Conn. St. (1-0) -vs- Gordon (0-2)
2/27/2023 at Wenham, Mass. (Brigham Complex)

 
 

 
 
Eastern Conn. St. Goals: Brycen Kennedy (3); Tim Lichack (3); Quinn O'Connor (2); Garrett Lapham (2); Jonathan Bernier (1) 
Assists: Zacharie Appolon (1); Quinn O'Connor (1); Garrett Lapham (1); Jonathan Bernier (1) 
 
Gordon Goals: Marco Fernandez (3); Ryan Arthur (2); Ryan Stephen Long (1); Jackson Wright (1) 
Assists: John Flemmi (1); William McCormick (1); Ryan Stephen Long (1); Jackson Wright (1); Ryan Arthur (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Brigham Complex
Penalties: Ryan Stocks 1st/05:24; Tim Lichack 1st/00:52; Ryan Long 1st/00:02; William Whittlesey 2nd/14:24; Garrett Lapham 2nd/13:41;
John Flemmi 2nd/11:49; Bodey Towle 2nd/11:17; Ethan Ritchie 2nd/07:06; Scott Galbo 2nd/07:06; Ryan Stocks 2nd/02:18; William
McCormick 3rd/15:00; Sean Ventresca 3rd/15:00; Ryan Stocks 3rd/11:55; Marco Fernandez 3rd/09:58; Joel Bean 3rd/08:36; Marco
Fernandez 3rd/04:10; Nicolas Flemmi 3rd/03:23; Nicolas Flemmi 3rd/03:23; Bodey Towle 3rd/00:04; Garrett Lapham 4th/03:12; Sean
Ventresca 4th/01:17
Officials: Clayton Jones; Tim Bethke; Peter Lisiecki; Kendall Bukuras

Date: 2/27/2023
Attendance: 78

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Eastern Conn. St. 2 1 4 4 11
Gordon 1 3 0 3 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Eastern Conn. St. 7 10 11 8 36
Gordon 8 8 6 10 32

Shots On Goal
Eastern Conn. St. 0 0 0 0 0
Gordon 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Eastern Conn. St. 3 3 2 4 12
Gordon 1 5 5 4 15

Turnovers
Eastern Conn. St. 7 7 5 6 25
Gordon 6 6 6 7 25

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Eastern Conn. St. 8-8 3-4 0-1 5-5 16-18
Gordon 4-4 5-6 4-4 5-6 18-20

Ground Balls
Eastern Conn. St. 10 6 13 9 38
Gordon 8 8 7 12 35

Face Offs
Eastern Conn. St. 2 1 3 2 8
Gordon 2 3 1 4 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Eastern Conn. St. 1 3 6 0 3-10
Gordon 2 2 1 2 2-7



Eastern Conn. St. 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Nick Collazo 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
5 Brycen Kennedy 3 0 3 7 2 1 0 - -

8 Tim Lichack 3 0 3 6 5 4 0 -
1-

00:30

9 Ryan Stocks 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 -
3-

01:30

11 Sean Ventresca 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 -
2-

01:30
13 Oliver Searle 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
15 Andrew Golden 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
20 Domenic Scarano 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -

40 Scott Galbo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-16
1-

00:30
46 Jonathan Bernier 1 1 2 4 2 2 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Dan Barron 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
3 Grant Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Zacharie Appolon 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 - -
10 Ben Duquene 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
12 Quinn O'Connor 2 1 3 6 1 2 0 - -
14 Ethan May 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Ryan Giles 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Andrew Pendagast 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
23 Shane Haggerty 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
24 Cody Brown 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

25 Garrett Lapham 2 1 3 6 4 2 0 -
2-

01:00
26 Baden Krisst 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
28 Sean Anderson 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
29 Rick O'Neal 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-2 -
39 Mike Stevenson 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
44 Quincy Foren 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
50 Collin Falconer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 11 4 15 36 38 25 11 8-18
9-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Nick Collazo 60:00 7 12 W



Gordon 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Aidan Walsh 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 9-16 -

6 Ryan Long 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30

7 William McCormick 0 1 1 1 7 2 1 -
1-

00:30

10 Nicolas Flemmi 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
2-

01:00
11 James Wheeler 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
17 Jackson Wright 1 1 2 6 1 2 0 - -
25 Ryan Arthur 2 1 3 4 5 3 0 - -
29 Drew Thibeault 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Colin Liscomb 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 - -

50 Bodey Towle 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 -
2-

01:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

3 John Flemmi 0 1 1 7 1 4 0 -
1-

00:30

4 Joel Bean 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
8 Ryan Stephen Long 1 1 2 5 2 1 1 - -
9 Seamus Gordon 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
12 Kyle Diamond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
20 William Whittlesey 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 - 1-
22 Will Fleming 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

23 Marco Fernandez 3 0 3 9 2 2 0 -
2-

01:00

27 Ethan Ritchie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
33 Wilton Lestage 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 7 5 12 32 35 25 11 10-18
12-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Colin Liscomb 60:00 11 15 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ECSU GC
1st 13:58 Quinn O'Connor (1) Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:30 Tim Lichack (1) Zacharie Appolon 2 0
1st 08:35 Marco Fernandez (1) Unassisted 2 1
2nd 13:32 Ryan Stephen Long (1) (UP) John Flemmi 2 2
2nd 07:18 Ryan Arthur (1) William McCormick 2 3
2nd 02:00 Jackson Wright (1) (UP) Ryan Arthur 2 4
2nd 00:40 Quinn O'Connor (1) Unassisted 3 4
3rd 09:38 Brycen Kennedy Quinn O'Connor 4 4
3rd 08:19 Tim Lichack (UP) Unassisted 5 4
3rd 07:43 Garrett Lapham Unassisted 6 4
3rd 04:05 Jonathan Bernier (UP) Garrett Lapham 7 4
4th 13:53 Brycen Kennedy (UP) Unassisted 8 4
4th 12:48 Marco Fernandez Unassisted 8 5
4th 10:28 Marco Fernandez Jackson Wright 8 6
4th 06:36 Brycen Kennedy Unassisted 9 6
4th 01:59 Garrett Lapham Unassisted 10 6
4th 01:25 Ryan Arthur Ryan Stephen Long 10 7
4th 00:13 Tim Lichack (DN) Jonathan Bernier 11 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 05:24 ECSU Ryan Stocks 00:30 SLASHING
1st 00:52 ECSU Tim Lichack 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 00:02 GC Ryan Long 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 14:24 GC William Whittlesey 00:00 SLASHING
2nd 13:41 ECSU Garrett Lapham 00:30 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 11:49 GC John Flemmi 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 11:17 GC Bodey Towle 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 07:06 GC Ethan Ritchie 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 07:06 ECSU Scott Galbo 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 02:18 ECSU Ryan Stocks 00:30 CROSSE IN FACE
3rd 15:00 GC William McCormick 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 15:00 ECSU Sean Ventresca 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 11:55 ECSU Ryan Stocks 00:30 SLASHING
3rd 09:58 GC Marco Fernandez 00:30 SLASHING
3rd 08:36 GC Joel Bean 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 04:10 GC Marco Fernandez 00:30 TRIPPING
3rd 03:23 GC Nicolas Flemmi 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 03:23 GC Nicolas Flemmi 00:30 TRIPPING
3rd 00:04 GC Bodey Towle 01:00 CROSSE IN FACE
4th 03:12 ECSU Garrett Lapham 00:30 TRIPPING
4th 01:17 ECSU Sean Ventresca 01:00 TRIPPING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ECSU Nick Collazo at goalie for ECSU.
15:00 GC Colin Liscomb at goalie for GC.
15:00 ECSU Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Aidan Walsh won by ECSU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ECSU Oliver Searle.
14:40 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
14:12 ECSU Shot by ECSU Zacharie Appolon WIDE
13:58 ECSU GOAL by ECSU Quinn O'Connor (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Eastern Conn. St. 1, Gordon 0
13:58 GC Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Aidan Walsh won by GC, [13:58] Ground ball pickup by GC Aidan Walsh.
13:48 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Ryan Arthur.
-- GC Turnover by GC Marco Fernandez.
12:48 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
12:14 ECSU Shot by ECSU Quinn O'Connor, SAVE Colin Liscomb
11:34 ECSU Shot by ECSU Garrett Lapham WIDE
11:30 ECSU GOAL by ECSU Tim Lichack, Assist by Zacharie Appolon, goal number 1 for season.

Eastern Conn. St. 2, Gordon 0
11:30 ECSU Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Aidan Walsh won by ECSU, [11:30] Ground ball pickup by ECSU Domenic Scarano.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Tim Lichack.
11:13 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
10:52 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Marco Fernandez.
10:23 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Ryan Arthur.
10:23 GC Shot by GC Ryan Arthur WIDE
10:18 GC Shot by GC Marco Fernandez HIGH
10:01 GC Shot by GC John Flemmi, SAVE Nick Collazo
09:48 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Nick Collazo.
09:05 GC Shot by GC Jackson Wright, SAVE Nick Collazo
09:01 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Marco Fernandez.
08:58 GC Shot by GC John Flemmi WIDE
08:35 GC GOAL by GC Marco Fernandez, goal number 1 for season.

Eastern Conn. St. 2, Gordon 1
08:35 GC Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Kyle Diamond won by GC, [08:35] Ground ball pickup by GC Ryan Long.
-- GC Turnover by GC John Flemmi (caused by Ben Duquene).
07:53 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Sean Anderson.
07:48 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Dan Barron (caused by William Whittlesey).
07:05 GC Ground ball pickup by GC William Whittlesey.
07:02 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
-- GC Turnover by GC Joel Bean.
06:41 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Ryan Stocks.
06:38 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
06:05 ECSU Shot by ECSU Garrett Lapham WIDE
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Garrett Lapham.
-- GC Turnover by GC Jackson Wright (caused by Ryan Stocks).
05:28 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Ryan Stocks.
05:24 ECSU Penalty on ECSU Ryan Stocks (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- GC Turnover by GC Ryan Long.
05:07 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Garrett Lapham.
04:24 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
03:24 GC Shot by GC John Flemmi WIDE
03:12 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Sean Ventresca.
03:08 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Quincy Foren (caused by William McCormick).
02:55 GC Ground ball pickup by GC William McCormick.
-- GC Turnover by GC Will Fleming (caused by Zacharie Appolon).
02:01 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Nick Collazo.
01:58 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
01:26 ECSU Shot by ECSU Mike Stevenson WIDE
01:16 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Garrett Lapham.



-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Tim Lichack.
01:10 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
00:52 ECSU Penalty on ECSU Tim Lichack (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:29 GC Shot by GC Jackson Wright, SAVE Nick Collazo
00:23 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Andrew Golden.
00:19 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Domenic Scarano.
00:02 GC Penalty on GC Ryan Long (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:30 ECSU Shot by ECSU Tim Lichack WIDE
14:24 GC
14:11 ECSU Shot by ECSU Tim Lichack WIDE
14:05 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Colin Liscomb.
14:02 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
13:51 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Joel Bean.
13:41 ECSU Penalty on ECSU Garrett Lapham (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:32 GC GOAL by GC Ryan Stephen Long (MAN-UP), Assist by John Flemmi, goal number 1 for season.

Eastern Conn. St. 2, Gordon 2
13:32 ECSU Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Aidan Walsh won by ECSU (on faceoff violation).
12:44 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Garrett Lapham.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Zacharie Appolon.
12:28 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
11:49 GC Penalty on GC John Flemmi (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:17 GC Penalty on GC Bodey Towle (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:16 ECSU Shot by ECSU Quinn O'Connor HIGH
10:42 ECSU Shot by ECSU Garrett Lapham, SAVE Colin Liscomb
10:30 GC Clear attempt by GC failed.
-- GC Turnover by GC Colin Liscomb.
10:04 ECSU Shot by ECSU Brycen Kennedy, SAVE Colin Liscomb
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Quinn O'Connor.
09:42 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
09:05 GC Shot by GC Marco Fernandez, SAVE Nick Collazo
09:03 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Zacharie Appolon (caused by Bodey Towle).
-- GC Turnover by GC William McCormick.
07:56 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Brycen Kennedy.
07:50 ECSU Shot by ECSU Dan Barron, SAVE Colin Liscomb
07:45 ECSU Shot by ECSU Baden Krisst, SAVE Colin Liscomb
07:41 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Wilton Lestage.
07:38 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
07:18 GC GOAL by GC Ryan Arthur, Assist by William McCormick, goal number 1 for season.

Eastern Conn. St. 2, Gordon 3
07:18 GC Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Aidan Walsh won by GC (on faceoff violation).
07:06 GC Penalty on GC Ethan Ritchie (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30).
07:06 ECSU Penalty on ECSU Scott Galbo (SLASHING/0:30).
-- GC Turnover by GC Nicolas Flemmi.
06:54 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Domenic Scarano.
06:47 ECSU Shot by ECSU Brycen Kennedy WIDE
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Jonathan Bernier (caused by Bodey Towle).
06:16 GC Ground ball pickup by GC William Whittlesey.
06:10 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
05:41 GC Shot by GC Marco Fernandez HIGH
-- GC Turnover by GC Jackson Wright (caused by Shane Haggerty).
05:11 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Shane Haggerty.
05:06 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
04:27 ECSU Shot by ECSU Garrett Lapham, SAVE Colin Liscomb
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Mike Stevenson.
-- GC Turnover by GC John Flemmi.
03:57 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Andrew Golden.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Andrew Golden.
03:47 GC Ground ball pickup by GC William McCormick.



02:56 GC Shot by GC Marco Fernandez HIGH
02:45 GC Shot by GC Ryan Stephen Long, SAVE Nick Collazo
02:33 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU failed.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Sean Ventresca.
02:18 ECSU Penalty on ECSU Ryan Stocks (CROSSE IN FACE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:00 GC GOAL by GC Jackson Wright (MAN-UP), Assist by Ryan Arthur, goal number 1 for season.

Eastern Conn. St. 2, Gordon 4
02:00 GC Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Aidan Walsh won by GC, [02:00] Ground ball pickup by GC William McCormick.
01:45 GC Shot by GC Ryan Arthur, SAVE Nick Collazo
01:40 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Ryan Arthur.
-- GC Turnover by GC.
01:34 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
01:08 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Tim Lichack.
00:40 ECSU GOAL by ECSU Quinn O'Connor, goal number 1 for season.

Eastern Conn. St. 3, Gordon 4
00:40 GC Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Aidan Walsh won by GC, [00:40] Ground ball pickup by GC Aidan Walsh.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 GC Penalty on GC William McCormick (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/0:30).
15:00 ECSU Penalty on ECSU Sean Ventresca (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/0:30).
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Ryan Stocks.
15:00 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Ryan Stephen Long.
15:00 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
14:29 ECSU Shot by ECSU Jonathan Bernier WIDE
-- GC Turnover by GC Ryan Arthur (caused by Ryan Stocks).
13:23 GC Shot by GC John Flemmi, SAVE Nick Collazo
12:40 GC Ground ball pickup by GC John Flemmi.
12:30 GC Shot by GC Ryan Stephen Long, SAVE Nick Collazo
12:25 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Ryan Arthur.
11:55 ECSU Penalty on ECSU Ryan Stocks (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- GC Turnover by GC Ryan Long (caused by Andrew Golden).
11:12 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Andrew Golden.
10:31 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Quinn O'Connor.
10:23 ECSU Shot by ECSU Brycen Kennedy, SAVE Colin Liscomb
09:58 GC Penalty on GC Marco Fernandez (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:38 ECSU GOAL by ECSU Brycen Kennedy, Assist by Quinn O'Connor.

Eastern Conn. St. 4, Gordon 4
09:37 ECSU Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Kyle Diamond won by ECSU (on faceoff violation).
08:50 ECSU Shot by ECSU Quinn O'Connor, SAVE Colin Liscomb
08:36 GC Penalty on GC Joel Bean (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:29 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Jonathan Bernier.
08:19 ECSU GOAL by ECSU Tim Lichack (MAN-UP).

Eastern Conn. St. 5, Gordon 4
08:19 ECSU Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Aidan Walsh won by ECSU, [08:19] Ground ball pickup by ECSU Cody Brown.
07:43 ECSU GOAL by ECSU Garrett Lapham.

Eastern Conn. St. 6, Gordon 4
07:43 GC Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Aidan Walsh won by GC, [07:43] Ground ball pickup by GC Aidan Walsh.
07:27 GC Shot by GC William McCormick WIDE
06:56 GC Shot by GC John Flemmi HIGH
-- GC Turnover by GC John Flemmi.
05:58 ECSU Shot by ECSU Jonathan Bernier WIDE
05:53 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Tim Lichack.
05:45 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Dan Barron.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Grant Spencer (caused by William Whittlesey).
05:05 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Colin Liscomb.
05:02 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
04:58 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Ryan Arthur.
04:50 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Sean Anderson.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Baden Krisst (caused by Will Fleming).
04:10 GC Penalty on GC Marco Fernandez (TRIPPING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:05 ECSU GOAL by ECSU Jonathan Bernier (MAN-UP), Assist by Garrett Lapham.



Eastern Conn. St. 7, Gordon 4
04:05 ECSU Faceoff Rick O'Neal vs Aidan Walsh won by ECSU, [04:05] Ground ball pickup by ECSU Rick O'Neal.
03:34 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Tim Lichack.
03:23 GC Penalty on GC Nicolas Flemmi (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:23 GC Penalty on GC Nicolas Flemmi (TRIPPING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- GC Turnover by GC Ryan Arthur.
03:08 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
03:08 GC Ground ball pickup by GC William McCormick.
-- GC Turnover by GC William McCormick (caused by Ryan Stocks).
03:02 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU failed.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU.
02:47 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Zacharie Appolon.
02:40 ECSU Shot by ECSU Tim Lichack, SAVE Colin Liscomb
02:34 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Brycen Kennedy.
02:14 ECSU Shot by ECSU Brycen Kennedy, SAVE Colin Liscomb
01:48 ECSU Shot by ECSU Quinn O'Connor, SAVE Colin Liscomb
01:43 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Tim Lichack.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Tim Lichack (caused by William Whittlesey).
01:31 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
00:40 GC Shot by GC John Flemmi HIGH
00:27 GC Shot by GC Jackson Wright WIDE
-- GC Turnover by GC Marco Fernandez.
00:10 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Cody Brown.
00:04 GC Penalty on GC Bodey Towle (CROSSE IN FACE/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:46 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Garrett Lapham.
14:34 ECSU Shot by ECSU Jonathan Bernier, SAVE Colin Liscomb
14:27 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
-- GC Turnover by GC William Whittlesey (caused by Domenic Scarano).
14:00 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Ryan Stocks.
14:00 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
13:56 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Domenic Scarano.
13:53 ECSU GOAL by ECSU Brycen Kennedy (MAN-UP).

Eastern Conn. St. 8, Gordon 4
13:53 ECSU Faceoff Rick O'Neal vs Aidan Walsh won by ECSU (on faceoff violation).
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Quinn O'Connor.
13:06 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
12:48 GC GOAL by GC Marco Fernandez.

Eastern Conn. St. 8, Gordon 5
12:48 ECSU Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Aidan Walsh won by ECSU (on faceoff violation).
12:45 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Sean Anderson.
11:56 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Garrett Lapham.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Brycen Kennedy (caused by William Whittlesey).
11:23 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
10:28 GC GOAL by GC Marco Fernandez, Assist by Jackson Wright.

Eastern Conn. St. 8, Gordon 6
10:28 GC Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Aidan Walsh won by GC (on faceoff violation).
10:27 GC Ground ball pickup by GC William McCormick.
10:22 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Seamus Gordon.
-- GC Turnover by GC Ryan Stephen Long (caused by Andrew Golden).
09:51 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
09:20 ECSU Shot by ECSU Andrew Pendagast, SAVE Colin Liscomb
08:45 ECSU Shot by ECSU Andrew Pendagast, SAVE Colin Liscomb
08:40 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Tim Lichack.
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Tim Lichack (caused by Bodey Towle).
08:28 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Ethan Ritchie.
08:24 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
08:04 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Nicolas Flemmi.
07:56 GC Shot by GC Marco Fernandez, SAVE Nick Collazo
07:53 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
07:44 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Andrew Pendagast.



-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Jonathan Bernier.
07:05 GC Ground ball pickup by GC James Wheeler.
06:56 GC Clear attempt by GC failed.
-- GC Turnover by GC Colin Liscomb (caused by Jonathan Bernier).
06:40 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Jonathan Bernier.
06:36 ECSU GOAL by ECSU Brycen Kennedy.

Eastern Conn. St. 9, Gordon 6
06:36 GC Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Aidan Walsh won by GC, [06:36] Ground ball pickup by GC William McCormick.
05:43 GC Shot by GC John Flemmi WIDE
-- GC Turnover by GC Ryan Arthur.
04:25 ECSU Shot by ECSU Ryan Giles, SAVE Colin Liscomb
-- GC Turnover by GC Colin Liscomb.
04:20 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
-- GC Turnover by GC Seamus Gordon (caused by Zacharie Appolon).
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Sean Ventresca (caused by Ryan Stephen Long).
04:00 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Ryan Stephen Long.
03:54 GC Shot by GC Ryan Stephen Long, SAVE Nick Collazo
03:47 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Jackson Wright.
03:35 GC Shot by GC Ryan Stephen Long, SAVE Nick Collazo
-- ECSU Turnover by ECSU Domenic Scarano (caused by Bodey Towle).
03:21 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Bodey Towle.
03:15 GC Shot by GC Marco Fernandez WIDE
03:12 ECSU Penalty on ECSU Garrett Lapham (TRIPPING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:55 GC Shot by GC Jackson Wright, SAVE Nick Collazo
02:51 ECSU Ground ball pickup by ECSU Nick Collazo.
02:40 ECSU Clear attempt by ECSU good.
01:59 ECSU GOAL by ECSU Garrett Lapham.

Eastern Conn. St. 10, Gordon 6
01:59 GC Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Aidan Walsh won by GC, [01:59] Ground ball pickup by GC William McCormick.
01:53 GC Clear attempt by GC good.
01:31 GC Shot by GC Jackson Wright WIDE
01:25 GC GOAL by GC Ryan Arthur, Assist by Ryan Stephen Long.

Eastern Conn. St. 10, Gordon 7
01:17 ECSU Penalty on ECSU Sean Ventresca (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- GC Turnover by GC John Flemmi.
00:13 ECSU GOAL by ECSU Tim Lichack (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Jonathan Bernier.

Eastern Conn. St. 11, Gordon 7
00:13 GC Faceoff Scott Galbo vs Aidan Walsh won by GC.
00:00 GC Ground ball pickup by GC Aidan Walsh.
00:00 GC Ground ball pickup by GC James Wheeler.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


